4, q
Dated /T day of JM.,, 2021
- [}

CENTURY ENTERTAINMENT INTERNATIONAL
HOLDINGS LIMITED
(the “Company™)

and

NG MAN SUN
(“the “Subscriber™)

e 3 ok e ok ok ok ok ok sk e s sk ok ke ok e ok ok ok ok ok sk ok ok ok ok sk ok sk sk ok ke ok ok ok o sk ok ok of o ok ok R e ok ok

SUPPLEMENTAL SUBSCRIPTION AGREEMENT

e 3k ok ok e o e ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok sk sk ok s sk sk ok ok sk ok ok sk ok ok sk e ok ke ok ok ok sk sk skok ok ok R ok ok ok



SUPPLEMENTAL SUBSCRIPTION AGREEMENT is made on the 15" day of
January 2021

BETWEEN:

(1) CENTURY ENTERTAINMENT INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS
LIMITED, a company listed on the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited
having its registered office at Suite 6303-04, 63/F, Central Plaza, 18 Harbour
Road, Wan Chai, Hong Kong (the “Company™); and

(2) NG MAN SUN., c/o Suite 6303-04, 63/F, Central Plaza, 18 Harbour Road,
Wan Chai, Hong Kong of the other part. (the “Subscriber™).

WHEREAS:-

(A) By a Subscription Agreement dated 30 December 2020 and made between
the Company and the Subscriber (the “Subscription Agreement”), the
Subscriber agreed to subscribe the Convertible Bond which the Conversion
Price was HK$0.25 per each Conversion Share.

(B) On 15 January 2021, the Company proposed to revise the structure of the
Capital Reorganisation, among which, the basis of the Share Consolidation
to every ten (10), instead of five (5), issued and unissued Existing Shares
of par value of HK$0.20 each will be consolidated into one (1)
Consolidated Share of par value of HK$2.00.

©) In this regard, the Company has requested for the adjustment of the number
of the Conversion Share in connection with the Convertible Bond and the
Subscriber is agreeable to adjust the number of the Conversion Share in
connection with the Convertible Bond subject to the terms and conditions set
out hereunder.

NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED as follows:-

Unless otherwise defined, words and expressions herein shall have the same
meaning ascribed to them in the Subscription Agreement.



2. The Conversion Price shall be amended from HK$0.25 per each Conversion Share

to HK$0.5 per each Conversion Share.

. This Supplemental Subscription Agreement is conditional upon approval of the
Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited on the amended number of the Conversion

Share AND the Company’s shareholders approval being obtained.

4. Save and except as herein modified or varied, all terms, conditions, provisions and
covenants in the Subscription Agreement shall remain unaltered are in full force
and effect. To the extent that any term or provision of this Supplemental
Subscription Agreement is or may be deemed inconsistent with any term or
provisions of the Subscription Agreement, this Supplemental Subscription

Agreement shall pervert.

This Supplement Subscription Agreement shall be construed and governed by the

laws of Hong Kong.

In witness whereof this Supplemental Subscription Agreement were executed under the
hands of the parties hereto on this the 15" day of January 2021.

THE COMPANY

SIGNED by

for and on behalf of

CENTURY ENTERTAINMENT
INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED

in the presence of:

THE SUBSCRIBER

SIGNED by
NG MAN SUN

— N

in the presence of:



